UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,

and

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

FIRSTFACE CO., LTD.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2019-00612 U.S. Patent No. 8,831,557

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 1-3 AND AGREEMENT WAIVING MOTION TO AMEND



Counsel for Petitioners Apple Inc. ("Petitioner Apple"), Samsung
Electronics Co., Ltd., and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. ("Petitioner
Samsung") and Patent Owner Firstface Co., Ltd. ("Patent Owner Firstface")
provide notice to the Board of their stipulation to modify Due Dates 1-3 and Patent
Owner Firstface's agreement to waive its right to file a motion to amend:

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2019, Petitioners Apple and Samsung filed a petition for IPR challenging U.S. Patent 8,831,557 ("'557") (IPR2019-00612);

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2019, Petitioner Apple filed petitions for IPR challenging U.S. Patents 9,633,373 ("'373") (IPR2019-00613) and 9,779,419 ("'419") (IPR2019-00614);

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2019, Petitioner Apple filed a petition for IPR challenging two additional dependent claims of the '373 (IPR2019-01011) and a petition for IPR challenging one additional dependent claim of the '419 (IPR2019-01012);

WHEREAS, on August 5, 2019, the Board instituted IPR2019-00612 ('557) and IPR2019-00613 ('373), and on August 19, 2019, the Board instituted IPR2019-00614 ('419);

WHEREAS, the Board issued scheduling orders with identical schedules (*i.e.*, Due Dates 1-8) in IPR2019-00612 ('557), IPR2019-00613 ('373), and



IPR2019-00614 ('419). See IPR2019-00612, Paper 12; IPR2019-00613, Paper 11; IPR2019-00614, Paper 11;

WHEREAS Petitioners Apple and Samsung and Patent Owner Firstface have agreed that in exchange for extending Due Dates 1-3 by four weeks in IPR2019-00612 ('557), IPR2019-00613 ('373), and IPR2019-00614 ('419), Firstface will waive its right to file a motion to amend in IPR2019-00612 ('557), IPR2019-00613 ('373), IPR2019-00614 ('419), IPR2019-01011 ('373), and IPR2019-01012 ('419);

WHEREAS, Petitioner Apple and Patent Owner Firstface have agreed that IPR2019-01011 ('373) and IPR2019-01012 ('419), if instituted, should be consolidated and aligned with the schedule entered by the Board in IPR2019-00613 ('373) and IPR2019-00614 ('419), as modified pursuant to this stipulation;

WHEREAS, Petitioners Apple and Samsung and Patent Owner Firstface emailed the Board on September 5, 2019 requesting guidance on scheduling in IPR2019-00612 ('557), IPR2019-00613 ('373), IPR2019-00614 ('419), IPR2019-01011 ('373), and IPR2019-01012 ('419);

WHEREAS, the Board emailed the parties on September 6, 2019, directing the parties to file a joint stipulation to change the dates for Due Dates 1-3 and setting forth that Patent Owner Firstface has waived its right to file a motion to



amend in IPR2019-00612 ('557), IPR2019-00613 ('373), IPR2019-00614 ('419), IPR2019-01011 ('373), and IPR2019-01012 ('419);

WHEREAS, the Board's September 6, 2019 email further stated that "[i]f the stipulation is entered in the -612, -613, and -614 proceedings, and if the IPR2019-01011 and -01012 proceedings are instituted, the Board will enter scheduling orders in the instituted proceedings with Due Dates 1-8 set as specified in the parties' email."

NOW THEREFORE, Petitioners Apple and Samsung and Patent Owner Firstface hereby stipulate as follows:

Due Date 1 is moved from October 28, 2019 to November 25, 2019;

Due Date 2 is moved from January 21, 2020 to February 18, 2020;

Due Date 3 is moved from March 3, 2020 to March 31, 2020;

Patent Owner Firstface agrees to waive its right to file a motion to amend in IPR2019-00612 ('557).



Dated: September 17, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Gabrielle E. Higgins/

Gabrielle E. Higgins Registration No. 38,916 ROPES & GRAY LLP

1900 University Avenue, 6th Floor East Palo Alto, CA 94303 Phone: 650-617-4000 Facsimile: 650-617-4090

Email: gabrielle.higgins@ropesgray.com

Attorney for Petitioners Apple Inc., Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. Mailing address for all PTAB correspondence:

ROPES & GRAY LLP,

IPRM – Floor 43 Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street Boston, MA 02199-3600

By: /Barry J. Bumgardner/

Barry J. Bumgardner, Reg. No. 38,397 NELSON BUMGARDNER ALBRITTON P.C.

3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300 Fort Worth, TX 76107 Phone: 817-377-3494

Email: barry@nbafirm.com

Counsel for Patent Owner Firstface Co., Ltd. Mailing address for all PTAB correspondence:

NELSON BUMGARDNER

ALBRITTON P.C.

3131 W. 7th Street, Suite 300

Fort Worth, TX 76107



DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

